\
DATA SHEET
SURFACE-MOUNT CERAMIC
MULTILAYER CAPACITORS
High-capacitance: Class 2, X5R and X7R
6.3 V TO 25 V
56 nF to 10 µF
Pr

6.3 V to 25 V
2004 Mar 02 Rev.3 7 www.yageo.com
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR 6.3 V TO 25 V
Components may be ordered by using either a Phycomp’s unique 12NC or Phycomp clear text code.
Phycomp clear text code
EXAMPLE: 06032B225M5B20D
Size
Code
Temp.
Char.
Capacitance Tol. Vol. Termination Packing Marking Series
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
2B = X5R
2R = X7R
225 = 2,200,000
pF; the third digit
signifies the
multiplying factor:
3 = × 1000
4 = × 10 000
5 = × 100 000
6 = × 1 000 000
7 = × 10 000 000
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
5 = 6.3 V
6 = 10 V
7 = 16 V
8 = 25 V
B = NiSn 2 = 180 mm; 7" paper
3 = 330 mm; 13" paper
B = 180 mm; 7" blister
F = 330 mm; 13" blister
P = bulk case
0 = no marking D = BME
Ordering code 12NC (preferred)
2  2  X  X     X  X  X     X  X  X  X  X
Carrier type
22
38
50
54
55
blister
paper
blister Ur ≤ 6.3 V
bulk
paper Ur ≤ 6.3 V
Rated voltage - Termination
20
24
78
91
6.3 V; NiSn
10 V; NiSn
16 V; NiSn
25 V; NiSn
Size
7